

	Year ended 31 December				
	2021 HK\$'000	2020 HK\$'000	2019 HK\$'000	2018 HK\$'000	2017 HK\$'000
RESULTS					
Revenue					
Continuing operations	1,368,066	1,379,513	1,387,769	1,420,264	1,333,041
Discontinued operation	–	–	–	–	61,246
	1,368,066	1,379,513	1,387,769	1,420,264	1,394,287
(Loss) profit before taxation					
Continuing operations	(39,841)	46,284	(92,720)	(200,614)	(196,042)
Discontinued operation	–	–	–	–	223,645
	(39,841)	46,284	(92,720)	(200,614)	27,603
Income tax expense	(3,426)	(5,310)	(7,632)	(4,325)	(3,715)
(Loss) profit for the year	(43,267)	40,974	(100,352)	(204,939)	23,888
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the Company	(43,050)	39,985	(99,392)	(202,415)	45,482
Non-controlling interests	(217)	989	(960)	(2,524)	(21,594)
	(43,267)	40,974	(100,352)	(204,939)	23,888

	As at 31 December				
	2021 HK\$'000	2020 HK\$'000	2019 HK\$'000	2018 HK\$'000	2017 HK\$'000
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES					
Property and equipment	27,364	40,090	46,020	56,293	42,352
Right-of-use assets	187,060	261,604	341,378	–	–
Goodwill	39,443	39,443	39,443	39,443	39,443
Interests in associates	183,535	196,055	197,266	259,494	363,585
Intangible assets	43,460	43,460	43,460	43,460	43,460
Other non-current assets	28,571	40,303	45,386	48,258	38,210
Current assets	502,530	482,208	408,096	414,057	477,718
Total assets	1,011,963	1,103,163	1,121,049	861,005	1,004,768
Current liabilities	681,157	687,265	668,790	547,856	514,558
Long term borrowings	40,175	–	44,266	24,514	–
Long term lease liabilities	81,112	149,938	227,530	–	–
Other non-current liabilities	6,825	6,825	9,955	8,324	6,649
Total liabilities	809,269	844,028	950,541	580,694	521,207
Net assets	202,694	259,135	170,508	280,311	483,561
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company	240,640	296,864	199,238	307,397	508,123
Non-controlling interests	(37,946)	(37,729)	(28,730)	(27,086)	(24,562)
	202,694	259,135	170,508	280,311	483,561